INTELLIFLO® VSF PUMP/INTELLIFLO2 VST PUMP
INTELLIFLO VS PUMP - AFTER 2018

REPLACEMENT PARTS

o
c
2
o
o
>
o)
-
w
1
<
@
A
o
C
<
o

Item LI Description b e Item LI Description - )
No. P List List No. P List List
INTELLIFLO PUMP Drive Hardware Kit (Contains Drive
23 355685 Screws, Drive Gasket and Screw 113.86 136.81
1 357199 Clamp, Cam and Ramp 50.23 60.36 Caps)
2 357151  See-throughLid 37.81 45.43 24 074564 Seal Plate 11450  137.58
3 350013  Lid O-Ring 3.25 3.91 25 357100 Seal Plate Gasket 6.09 7.32
4 070387  Strainer Basket 2026 24.34 26 071734S Mechanical Seal 31.92 38.36
5 350015 Volute WF 24042 288.89 27 073131  Impeller 10514 126.34
B %EiE  O-Riny 2 Dem g (el 2) &2 159 28 075713  Rubber Washer, Impeller Set Screw 1.62 1.95
7 071131 Drain Plug WF (Qty 2) 6.48 779 29 071652 Impeller Set Screw 1/4-20 LH Thread ~ 2.75 3.30
8 357243  Volute Kit (Contains items #1-7) 503.09 604.51 30 072928 Diffuser 95.72 115.02
9 071406 Nut1/4-20 Hex SS (Qty 2 1.62 1.95 ; 40 x 1~
: Qty ) 31 671860 %ftfyz?r Set Screw 4-40 x 1-1/8 343 412
10 072186 Washzer, Flat 1/4" ID x 5/8" OD CALL CALL
(Qty2) 32 355227 Diffuser O-Ring 3.43 412
11 071657 %{;g)““-m x1"Hex Cap SS 162 1.95 33 071404 Nut3/8" Brass, Nickel Plated (Qty2) ~ CALL CALL
12 070927 FootWF 4039 4853 34 3569227 2{33?',‘)“ (VSF model) (Incl. ltems CALL  CALL
Foot Insert WFE Pump Motor - <
13 070929 20.26 2434 Drive Kit (VST and VS models)
Support 34 3568797 (Incl. Items #19-23) CALL CALL
14 070429 Bolt, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 1.25" (Qty 4) ~ 2.89 3.47 NOT SHOWN
15 072184  Washer, Flat 3/8"IDx7/8 OD (Qty 6) 162 195 350122 50 Ft. Communication Cable 17819 21411
16 070430 Bolt, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 1.25" (Qty 4)  2.64 3.47 Seal Plate Kit wiMechanical Seal

350202 21212 254.88

17 070431 Bolt, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 2" (Qty 2) 2.89 3.47 (Incl. Items #24, 25 and 26)

18 3503058 Motor, 3.2 kW 10 Pole CALL CALL 354044 Power End - (2VST and VS models) ~ 2515.48  3022.60
19 356880Z Drive (VSF model) CALL  CALL 357603 %ng ;I)(It Sgﬂnéﬁggdp\l;t& ml%rs for 41765 14137
L SO B B C VS‘modeIs)‘ CALL CALL 350199 Seal Plate Kit (Ozone/Salt resistant) 20718 248.95
20 3575277 :?:x"p;gﬁkssembly Kit Contains 359.72  432.24 352401 Motor Fan Kit 182.84 21970
21 400100 Keypad Cover 22811 274410

Keypad Relocation Kit (Contains CALIFORNIA PROPOSITION 65 WARNING

22 356904Z Keypad Relocation cable and Blank 78.19 93.95

Drive Cover) A\WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm.

/\ AVERTISSEMENT: Peut Causer le Cancer
et des Dommages au Systéme Reproducteur.
A\ADVERTENCIA: Cancer y Dafio Reproductivo.

Product on pages 172—-175. Wwww.pB5warnings.ca.gov. -




